INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.12760/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2015 in WA No. 630/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BANAMALI SAHOO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHANCELLOR, ORISSA UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, list on 13th May, 2016.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHMI DHYANI Date: 2016.05.10 17:20:59 IST

Reason: