SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12760/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2015 in WA No. 630/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BANAMALI SAHOO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHANCELLOR, ORISSA UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Das, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

We are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition, which is dismissed.

However, we permit the petitioner to approach the High Court by way of a review, insofar as it pertains to the observation of the High Court in paragraph 2 of the impugned order.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to work out his remedy after the orders passed in the review.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER