www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

nITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

20389/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014 in SA No. 312/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at

Allahabad) NAZMUL HASAN

Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** 

ISHTIYAQ ALI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned petitioner to file documents as counsel for the per undertaking letter dated 07.10.2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER